BaL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 662-100-001
Issue 1, April 1976
TEST VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
J93016
DESCRIPTION, CONNECTION, AND MAINTENANCE
CONTENTS PAGE

Page 8
TABLE A
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR
CIRCUIT PACKS USED IN J93016 UNITS
OF TEST VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
CIRCUIT
ORDERING
CIRCUIT PACK FUNCTION PACK
NUMBER
NUMBER
Inverter CP1 ED-2POOO
20-, 50-, 100-Volt
Rectifier and Control CP2 ED-2P002
Voltage Rectifier
50-, 100-Volt Rectifier CP3 ED-2P003
±118 and 200-Volt
Rectifier and Control CP4 ED-2P004
Voltage Rectifier
±45 Volt Coin Boost CP5 ED-2P005 Rectifier
TABLE B
REQUIRED INPUT POTENTIAL
FOR J93016 TEST VOLTAGE
POWER SUPPLY UNITS